D A T A S H E E T Ver 1911
IPC4020
Fault Detector and Remote Terminal Unit
IPC4020 is a fault detector for overcurrent and earth faults with
integrated remote terminal unit functionality.
It has I/O for indications and orders and is therefore suitable for a
typical secondary substation with up to four objects.
The standard IPC4020 detects faults on one feeder. It can be

Alfagatan 3  Internet: www.protrol.se
SE - 431 49 Mölndal Ver 1911 E-mail: info@protrol.se
Ordering Information
Article Number
The article number is specified as 10114x(-W-XYZ).
Basic version IPC4020:  101140
Basic version IPC4020exp:  101143
Options
IPC4020 can be ordered with additional functionality
which is specified by the following postfix to the article
number of the basic version.
Option W = Version type 0-9
 Option 0:  – Basic version
Option X = Hardware options 0-95
 Option 0:  – Basic version, no options
Option 1:  – RS232 interface
Option 2:   – Latching relay at output X7
Option Y = Software options 0-95
 Option 0:  – Basic version, no options
Option 1:  – Auto-reclosing function
Option 2:  – IEC -101 master
Option Z = Other adjustments 0-9
 Option 0:  – Standard
Option 1-9:  – Software version 1-9
5 Calculation of article number for options according to table:
Article Number Option 3 Option 2 Option 1
0 - No options
 -  -  -
1 - Option 1
 -  - X
2 - Option 2
 - X  -
3 - Option 1 & 2
 - X X
4 - Option 3
X  -  -
5 - Option 1 & 3
X  - X
6 - Option 2 & 3
X X  -
7 - Option 1 & 2 & 3
X X X
Example article number
IPC4020 with IEC -101 master:  101140-0-020
IPC4020 with RS232 interface
and latching relay at output X7:  101140-0-300
Overview Diagram
IA1
2
X21
1
IB1
X22
21
IC1
X23
1 2
E
X
P
A
N
S
IO
N
IC2
X33
IB2
X32
IA2
X31
1 1 12 22
IPCEXP